decreases in scenario 3.

Beside, Exhibit 4 informs us that in the case 30% leverage up, average equity beta value of 9

listed firms decreases down to -0,058 while average asset beta value of these 9 firms

decreases little more to -0,098. Then, when leverage reduces to 20%, average equity beta

value of 9 listed firms goes up little to 0,037 and average asset beta value of 9 firms up to

0,075.

The below chart 1 shows us : when leverage degree decreases down to 20%, average equity

and asset beta values increase to 0,632 and 0,405 compared to those at the initial reported

leverage (0,595 and 0,33). Then, when leverage degree increases up to 30%, average equity

beta decreases little less and average asset beta value also decreases less (to 0,536 and 0,232).

However, the fluctuation of equity beta value (0,088) in the case of 30% leverage up is

higher than (>) the results in the rest 2 leverage cases. And we could note that the using of

leverage in the case of 30% leverage up causes an increase in asset beta var to 0,031

(compared to 0,048).

International Journal for Research in Business, Management and Accounting

117

VOL 2 ISSUE 11 December 2015 Paper 7

ISSN : 2455-6114
Figure 1 – Comparing statistical results of three (3) scenarios

of changing FL (period 2009-2011)

0,595

0,330

0,062

0,025

0,536

0,232

0,088

0,031

0,632

0,405

0,0519

0,0224

0,000 0,200 0,400 0,600 0,800

Equity

beta mean

Asset beta

mean

Equity

beta var

Asset beta

var

FL 20% down

FL 30% up

FL keep as in F.S

report

Figure 2 – Comparing statistical results of three (3) scenarios of changing FL (period 2007-

2011)

0,653

0,352

0,107

0,031

0,587

0,242

0,138

0,034

0,695

0,437

0,0952

0,0314

0,000 0,200 0,400 0,600 0,800

Equity

beta mean

Asset beta

mean

Equity

beta var

Asset beta

var

FL 20% down

FL 30% up

FL keep as in F.S

report

(source: Viet Nam stock exchange 2012)

D. Empirical results

In scenario 1 (current FL), asset and equity beta mean reach the medium values (0,330 and

0,595) whereas asset beta var also reaches medium (0,025), compared to the rest 2 cases.

In scenario 2 (FL 30%), asset and equity beta mean reach minimum values (0,232 and 0,536)

whereas equity beta var reaches maximum (0,088), compared to the rest 2 cases.

International Journal for Research in Business, Management and Accounting